FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-23-2001



101646228

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name	1			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Michael B. Williams	y Teal			
Name (line 2) Execution	n Date			
Name (line 1) Month Da				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties atta	ched			
Name (line 1) Schneider Automation Inc. If document to is an assignment of the service of the s				
Name (line 2) domiciled in the States, an apply of a domestic	he United pointment			
Address (line 1) One High Street representative (Designation of Designation of De	e is attached. must be a			
Address (line 2) separate docu Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) North Andover Massachusetts 01845 City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)	13			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1001 978N11				
581 40.00 CH				
	e document and			

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Palent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011598 FRAME: 0038

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	847-925-3452		
Name [Michael J. Femal				
Address (line 1)	Square D Company				
Address (line 2)	1415 S. Roselle Road				
Address (line 3)	Palatine, IL 60067				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docu	iment #		
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s)	if additional numbers attached		
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pate	nt Number(s)		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applica	ation was Month Day Year		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT		
	r PCT application number				
-	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
	of Payment: Encl Account	osed Deposit Account X			
(Enter for		litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-3875(SAA-66)		
	•	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
attache		elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos			
]	Michael J. Femal	michael S. Ferra	L 2/15/01		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	/ D'ate		

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

A COLONIA FILE OF A PRILICAL FIGURE				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	SAA-66			
Minorana I/Ma) Mishael B Milliams of Calmaiday Automatica	lan transfer of the state of			
Whereas, I(We), Michael B. Williams of Schneider Automation Inc., hereafter referred to as applicants, have				
invented certain new and useful improvements in A Flow Mete	Module for a Controller.			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed	on			
Application Number /				
Application Number				
M for which an application for a United Otates Detection				
☑ for which an application for a United States Patent was exe	cuted on <u>211010</u> , and			
Whereas, Schneider Automation Inc. herein referred to "assign	ee" whose post office address is One High Street.			
North Andover, Massachusetts 01845 is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title and interest in the same:			
	into onino rigini, mao ana mitoroot mi tiro odinio,			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00)) the receipt whereaf is colonoviled and add and affice.			
Trom, therefore, in consideration of the suff of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereon is acknowledged, and other			
mand and subscribe and the second an				
good and valuable consideration, I(We), the applicant, by these	e present do sell, assign and transfer unto said			
assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the	United States and the entire right, title and interest			
•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in	the United States (I/We) hereby authorize and			
mana to any and an i atomo whom thay be granted therefor in	the office oraces, i(vve) hereby authorize and			
request the Commissioner of Detants and Trademarks to increa	anid I laited Otatan Dataut to anid and the College			
request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue	said United States Patent to said assignee, of the			
entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his				
legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the				
	•			
same would have been held by me had this assignment and sa	ale not been made.			
-72				
Executed this 7 day of FEBR	, 2001,			
LACCULED (IIIS day of day of	, 2001,			
a Almoni A. Daviso 44.0				
at NORTH ANDOVER, MA				
	140 1 16 11 11/1			
	MO 1/8 1/1/2			
	Maria I had the			
	(Signature)			
	(Oignatal 3)			
State of MASS ACHUSETTS) SS.				
County of ESS &				
Before me personally appeared said Michael B.	williams			
And acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
Day of Febeuray , 2001.				
, 2001.				
My Commission Expires 12 Apar 2007	100			
MIY COMINISSION EXPIRES 100 PRESENTED	(Notary Dublia)			
	(Notary Public)			

RECORDED: 02/15/2001

Richard A. Baker, Jr. Notary Public My Commission Expires April 12, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 011598 FRAME: 0040